TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM508942

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the names of both parties shown on the Recordation Cover Sheet Form to Sea Cat Boats, LLC and Sea Cat Boats, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 002977 Frame 0705. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEA CAT BOATS, LLC		11/12/2004	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEA CAT BOATS, INC.	
Street Address:	1005 Marina Road	
City:	Titusville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32796	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700429	SEA CAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024960333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402 496-0300 Email: file@suiter.com **Correspondent Name:** Chad W. Swantz Address Line 1: 14301 FNB Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154-5299

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad W. Swantz	
SIGNATURE:	/chad w swantz/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=0311.2nd correction to TM assign#page1.tif source=0311.2nd correction to TM assign#page2.tif source=0311.2nd correction to TM assign#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0251

source=0311.2nd correction to TM assign#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0252

FORM PTO-1594	SIC FORD A DITLATER OF COLUMNIA		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	DRM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office LRKS ONLY		
Name of conveying party(ies): Sea Cats Boats, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Execution date: November 12, 2004	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger 🗆 Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	d identification or description of the Trademark:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)		
78/102,196	2,700,429		
	Additional numbers attached: YES X NO		
 c. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Esea cat 	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registrations		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE		
Customer No. 23531	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
SUITER • WEST PC LLO	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Sean Patrick Suiter	Authorized to be charged to deposit		
14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220	account 19-4882.		
Omaha, Ne 68154-5299	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Michael C. Burnally MCDA No. 17/50	DATE: November 12, 2004		
Michael G. Burnett, NSBA No. 17650	Total number of pages including cover sheet: THREE (3)		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 0078ADEMARK 0705

REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0253

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of November 12, 2004 from SEA CATS BOATS, LLC, a Florida corporation located at 1005 Marina Road, Titusville, FL 32796 ("ASSIGNOR"), to SEA CATS BOATS, INC., a Florida corporation located at 1005 Marina Road, Titusville, FL 32796, ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark SEA CAT ("the mark) as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Mark are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

SEA CATS BOATS, LLC

By: Matthew C. McDonald, President

(STATE OF FLORIDA)

(COUNTY OF FREE)

On this 🚣 day of 🖊 2004, before me personally appeared Matthew C. McDonald, the person who signed this instrument, personally known to me, who acknowledged that he has authority to sign and signed it as a free act with full authority to do so:

(SEAL)



Notary Public

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 0078770EMARK 0706

REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0254

EXHIBIT "A" To The TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS

The following TRADEMARK, TRADEMARK Registration and all right, title and interest in said TRADEMARK are included in the TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT:

- SEA CAT
- SEA CAT United States Trademark Registration No.: 2700429, Registered March 25, 2003

-2-

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT*OI* STATE



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation SEA CAT BOATS, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number

P02000078050

FEI/EIN Number

52-2367083

Date Filed

07/18/2002

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed

04/05/2005

Event Effective Date

NONE

Principal Address

1005 MARINA ROAD TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

Changed: 03/14/2007

Mailing Address

1005 MARINA ROAD TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

Changed: 03/14/2007

Registered Agent Name & Address

GRAY, JEFFREY W 805 MARINA ROAD TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

Name Changed: 04/27/2005

Address Changed: 03/14/2007

Officer/Director Detail Name & Address

Title PRES

Gray, Jeffrey W 1005 MARINA DR TITUSVILLE, FL 32796

http://search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultDetail?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=IntitaesectionType=I **RECORDED: 02/06/2019 REEL: 006552 FRAME: 0256**